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Modified Terminal Assignment
If previously a KFD2-RR-Ex1 has been used, the following tables show a cross 
reference concerning the wiring of the new KCD2-RR-Ex1 devices.

Connection KCD2-RR-Ex1

Connection KFD2-RR-Ex1

KCD2-RR-Ex1

Zone 2
Div. 2

Zone 0, 1, 2
Div. 1, 2

4+

3+

24 V DC9+
10-

Power Rail

24 V DC

1-

2-

8+

7-

6+

5-

KFD2-RR-Ex1

Zone 2
Div. 2

Zone 0, 1, 2
Div. 1, 2

3

1

4

24 V DC7+
8-

Power Rail

24 V DC

2

5

10+

11-

9+

12-

I+

V+

I-

V-

Comparison Tables

2-wire connection

KCD2-RR-Ex1: Set switch S1 to position 2.

3-wire connection

KCD2-RR-Ex1: Set switch S1 to position 1.

4-wire connection

KCD2-RR-Ex1: Set switch S1 to position 2.

Connection KCD2-RR-Ex1 (12.5 mm)
new terminal assignment

KFD2-RR-Ex1 (20 mm)
old terminal assignment

to field 1 5

2 2

3 4

4 1

not applicable 3

to control system 5 12

6 9

7 11

8 10

to power supply 9 7

10 8
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Geänderte Klemmenbelegung
Wenn Sie früher das Gerät KFD2-RR-Ex1 verwendet haben, zeigen Ihnen die 
folgenden Tabellen die Referenzen zur Verkabelung des neuen Gerätes 
KCD2-RR-Ex1.

Anschluss KCD2-RR-Ex1

Anschluss KFD2-RR-Ex1

KCD2-RR-Ex1

Zone 2
Div. 2

Zone 0, 1, 2
Div. 1, 2

4+

3+

24 V DC9+
10-

Power Rail

24 V DC

1-

2-

8+
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3

1

4

24 V DC7+
8-

Power Rail

24 V DC

2
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10+
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9+

12-

I+

V+

I-

V-

Vergleichstabellen

2-Drahtanschluss

KCD2-RR-Ex1: Schalter S1 in Position 2.

3-Drahtanschluss

KCD2-RR-Ex1: Schalter S1 in Position 1.

4-Drahtanschluss

KCD2-RR-Ex1: Schalter S1 in Position 2.

Anschluss KCD2-RR-Ex1 (12.5 mm)
neue Klemmenbelegung

KFD2-RR-Ex1 (20 mm)
alte Klemmenbelegung

zur Feldseite 1 5

2 2

3 4

4 1

nicht zutreffend 3

zur Steuerung 5 12

6 9

7 11

8 10

zur Versorgung 9 7

10 8
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